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No. 351, S.] [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 235. 

AN ACT directing the state highway commission to make certain 
changes in the state trunk highway system. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fallows: 
SECTION 1. The state highway commission is directed, as soon 

as funds are available, to surface with concrete state trunk high­
way number 53 from Osseo to Whitehall in Trempealeau county, 
a distance of fifteen miles, more or less, and to add to the state 
trunk highway system a highway extending from Prairie du Chien 
to Lynxville in Crawford county, following substantially the course 
of what is known and designated as county trunk highway F, also 
a highway from Lynxville or vicinity northeasterly along the 
most practicable route to a connection with the state trunk system 
at a point approximately three and one-half miles southwest of 
Eastman. Said commission is also directed to remove from the 
state trunk highway system that portion of a highway marked 
state trunk highway number 35 extending from Lynxville in said 
county to state trunk highway number 61, also that part of said 
trunk highway number 61 between Prairie du Chien and a junc­
tion with the state trunk highway, at a point about three and one­
half miles southwest of Eastman. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and _pub­
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 225, A.] [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 236. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 200.27 and 203.47, and to amend para­
graph (d) of subsection (1) of section 200.13, section 201.08, 
subsection (1) of section 201.385, subsection (1) of section. 
201.44, subsection ( 5) of section 203.24 and section 206.03 of 
the statutes, relating to miscellaneous amendments of insurance 
laws. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assenibly, do enact as fallows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 200.27 and 203.47 of the statutes are 

repealed. 
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SECTION 2. Paragraph ( d) of subsection ( 1) of section 
200.13, section 201.08, subsection (t) of section 201.385, subsec­
tion ( 1) of section 201.44, subsection ( 5) of section 203.24 and 
section 206.03 of the statutes are amended to read : ( 200.13) ( 1) 
( d) For every • • • copy of a paper filed in his office, ten 
cents per folio; 

201.08 Every insurance corporation and trvery mutual benefit 
society shall adopt by-laws and prescribe the manner in whid1 
the same may be amended. A copy of such by-laws and of any 
amendments thereto, accompanied by the certificate of the presi­
dent and secretary stating that the same have been duly adopted 
a~1d that such copy is true and complete, shall be filed with the 
commissioner of insurance within thirty days after such adoption, 
and in case of failure so to do each shall forfeit twenty-five dollars. 

( 201.385) ( 1) Whenever such insurers shall have appointed the 
commissioner of insurance as their true and lawful attorney or 
shall be required to do so by any law of this state, service upon 
such attorney shall be deemed sufficient service for all purposes 
upon the principal, and shall be as effectual for all purposes as 
though made upon a corporation or other insurer existing under 
the laws of this state. The service of such process shall be made 
by leaving duplicate copies thereof in the hands or office of the 
comimssioner of insurance and paying to him for the use of the 
state a fee of two dollars for each company. A certificate by the 
commissioner of insurance showing such service and attached to 
the original or a third copy of such process presented to him for 
that purpose shall be sufficient evidence thereof. 

( 201.44) ( 1) No policy of insurance shall be solicited, issued or 
delivered in this state by any company, except through an agent 
who shall be a resident of this state and hold a certificate of 
authority under section 209.04, for the kind of insurance effected 
by such policy. 

( 203.24) ( 5) Upon the completion of each adjustment of loss 
or damage by fire a report thereof upon a form prescribed by the 
commissioner of insurance shall be made and signed by each 
adjuster participating therein and by the insured or someone 
authorized thereto on his behalf and shall be filed with the chief 
of the fire department as deputy fire marshal or if none, then with 
the state fire marshal. • • • 

206.03 Any life insurance company incorporated under the 
laws of this state, may engage in the business of personal, accident 
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and health insurance, as its articles of association shall provide, 
and may issue such contracts either independently of or in conjunc­
tion with its life or endowment policies; provided, that no accident, 

. health or disability benefits except total and permanent disability 
benefits may be incorporated in its life or endowment policies and 
that when the total and permanent disability benefits are incor­
porated in, or contained in contracts issued in conjunction with its 
life or endowment policies and when accidental death benefits are 
contained in separate and distinct contracts issued in conjunction 
with such policies and valued under the provisions of subsection 
(3) of section 206.24, paragraph (g) of subsection (1) of section 
206.20 and section * * * 204.31, except paragraph (2) of sub­
section ( 12), shall not apply. Any foreign life insurance company, 
by complying with this section, may also be licensed to transact 
such business, if authorized so to do by its charter or articles of 
organization and by the state in which it is incorporated. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 553, A.] [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 237. 

AN ACT to create section 340.85 of the statutes, relating to hazing 
in public schools, and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to be num­
bered and to read : 340.85 Any person engaging in or inciting 
hazing in any public school of this state shall be punished by im­
prisonment in the county jail for not more than sixty days, or by 
fine not exceeding two hundred dollars, or by both such fine and 
imprisonment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 
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